1
Introduction
Your Eagle-Signal brand B506 1/16 DIN timer is a unique instrument specifically
designed for handling repetitive cyclical operations.  This unit is highly flexible and
can be field configured to operate in a number of different fashions. Unique features
include the ability to set two separate times for On and Off operations, which can
even be in different time bases, or input a time base with a percentage value.  A
batch count function keeps track of the number of completed cycles and can stop

Repeat Cycle - Interval
8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Inputs
Start: NPN or Dry Contact
Reset: NPN or Dry Contact
Inhibit: NPN or Dry Contact
Activation Time: 4 ms (B506-7XX2), 21 ms (B506-
7XX1)
Impedance: 10 KΩ
Outputs
Relay (B506-700X): 2 SPDT (5 amp) - 15 ms latency
Transistor (B506-705X): NPN Open Collector - 30 VDC, 30
mA max
Physical
Dimensions: 48mm x 48mm, 85mm deep
Mounting: Panel Mounting 45mm x 45mm
cutout or DIN rail
Wiring Connection: Via 11 pin plug in socket
Weight: 100 grams (3.5 ounces)
G E N E R A L
SPECIFICATIONS
Standard B506 products manufactured by the Company are
warranted to be free from defects in workmanship and material for
a period of two years from the date of shipment, and products
which are defective in workmanship or material will be repaired or
replaced, at the option of the Company, at no charge to the Buyer.
Final determination as to whether a product is actually defective
rests with the Company.  The obligation of the Company hereunder
shall be limited solely to repair and replacement of products that
fall within the foregoing limitations, and shall be conditioned upon
receipt by the Company of written notice of any alleged defects or
deficiency promptly after discovery within the warranty period, and
in the case of components or units purchased by the Company, the
obligation of the Company shall not exceed the settlement that the
Company is able to obtain from the supplier thereof.  No products
shall be returned to the Company without its prior consent.
Products which the Company consents to have returned shall be
shipped F.O.B. the Company's  factory.  The Company cannot assume
responsibility or accept invoices for unauthorized repairs to its
components, even though defective.  The life of the products of the
Company depends, to a large extent, upon the type of usage thereof,
and THE COMPANY MAKES NO WARRANTY AS TO FITNESS OF ITS
PRODUCTS FOR  SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS BY THE BUYER NOR AS
TO PERIOD OF SERVICE UNLESS THE COMPANY SPECIFICALLY
AGREES OTHERWISE IN WRITING AFTER THE PROPOSED USAGE
HAS BEEN MADE KNOWN TO IT.
THE FOREGOING WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL
OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT
NOT LIMITED TO ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR OF
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
WARRANTY
Description   Model #
Repeat Cycle Timer, Relay Out, 90-240 VAC   B506-7001
Repeat Cycle Timer, Relay Out, 24 VDC   B506-7002
Repeat Cycle Timer, NPN trans Out, 90-240 VAC   B506-7051
Repeat Cycle Timer, NPN trans Out, 24 VAC/DC   B506-7052
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Model #
11 Pin Socket - DIN Rail Mount 60SR2P06
11 Pin Socket - Outward facing terminals PBT-03172